04-05-2004

FORM PTO-1595 (modified), (Rev 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
3/3/104 PA10271	2060.	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
WOLFF WALSRODE AG 29655 Walsrode Federal Republic of Germany WAR 3 1 2004	WIPAK WALSRODE GmbH Co & KG 29656 Walsrode Postfach 1661 Federal Republic of Germany	
Additional conveying party(ies)		
Nature of conveyance:		
ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:		
March 25, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
7 11 7 MISTILE 1 (PPINSMISSINESI (C)).	B. Tatementaliber(5).	
10/145,296	6,489,038; 6,645,609	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6,489,038; 6,645,609 ers attached? NO	
10/145,296 Additional number	6,489,038; 6,645,609 ers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 3	
10/145,296 Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard L. Schwaab	6,489,038; 6,645,609 ers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$120.00	
10/145,296 Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	6,489,038; 6,645,609 ers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$\frac{x}{\textbf{X}}\$ Check Enclosed	
10/145,296 Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	6,489,038; 6,645,609 ers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): X Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	6,489,038; 6,645,609 ers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$\frac{X}{\textit{X}}\$ Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	6,489,038; 6,645,609 ers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): X Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6,489,038; 6,645,609 Install attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$120.00 X Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may unit.	
Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit accounts accounts. Richard L. Schwaab Reg. No. 25.479	6,489,038; 6,645,609 ors attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$120.00 X Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true uthorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may unit. March 31, 2004	
Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby as be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit accounts. Richard L. Schwaab	6,489,038; 6,645,609 Install attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$120.00 X Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may unit.	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit accounts. Richard L. Schwaab Reg. No. 25.479 Name of person signing	6,489,038; 6,645,609 ors attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$120.00 X Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true uthorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may unit. March 31, 2004	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit accounts. Richard L. Schwaab Reg. No. 25.479 Name of person signing	6,489,038; 6,645,609 Install attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$\frac{X}{\text{Lock Enclosed}}\$ Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may unit. March 31, 2004 Signature Date	

PATENT REEL: 015156 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

WOLFF WALSRODE AG

having an address at

29655 Walsrode Federal Republic of Germany

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent Application and U.S. Patents, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

WIPAK Walsrode GmbH Co & KG

having an address at

29656 Walsrode Postfach 1661 Federal Republic of Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions and the patent application and patents therefor, identified as follows:

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
10/145,296	May 14, 2002	POLYOLEFIN FILM WITH PEELABLE OUTER LAYER
PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
6,489,038	December 3, 2002	HEAT-LAMINABLE MULTI-LAYER FILM

-1-

002,1149786.1

PATENT REEL: 015156 FRAME: 0253 6,645,609

Company: WOLFF WALSRODE AG

November 11, 2003 PEELABLE, SEALABLE POLYOLEFINIC MULTILAYERED FILM AND ITS USE AS A PACKAGING FILM

including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissue or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment is under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: 25. März 2004_	By: Runner
Date:	Name: Dr. Dieter Herzog Title: Director
Date: 25_Mätz 2004	WITNESS: K. All that we witness:
	Dr. Klaus Nachtkamp Dr. Albrecht

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this Klein document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.

002.1149786.1

RECORDED: 03/31/2004

-2-

PATENT REEL: 015156 FRAME: 0254